Postage and Mailing. We expect the Conference/Seminar/Staff Training, Personal Vehicle 
Mileage, and Postage and Mailing overages to be covered by other line items being under 
budget. 

• Conference/Seminar/Staff Training Year-to-Date actual reports one-hundred and twenty-
five (125) precent expended mainly because leadership training was more than what we 
planned as part of the budget. 

• MOREnet represents the semi-annual payment for services. This line will be under budget 
at year-end. 

• Personal Vehicle Mileage is more than its line-item budget because the 2025 IRS mileage